## 506745410 07/01/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6792226

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES C. GALLOP	08/16/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ICM, INC.
Street Address:	310 N. FIRST STREET
City:	COLWICH
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	67030

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17364873

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: REQUEST@SLWIP.COM

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3097.024US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN FERGUSON
SIGNATURE:	/JONATHAN FERGUSON/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=3097-024US2\_ASSIGNMENT\_FILED\_2021-06-30#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056727 FRAME: 0061

506745410

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Charles C. Gallop (hereinafter the "Assignor") has made certain new and useful inventions and improvements, which are described in an U.S. patent application assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 62/417,983, entitled "Design Improvements for Mechanical Separation Devices," filed on November 4, 2016 (hereinafter the "Invention").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignors, the Assignor does hereby irrevocably and unconditionally:

CONVEY, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to ICM, Inc. (hereinafter as "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Kansas, having a place of business at 310 North First Street, Colwich, KS 67030, the Assignor's entire rights, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries and jurisdictions in and to:

the Invention in the above-identified application, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection having been filed or to be obtained therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries;

such applications, utility application, all divisionals, continuations, reissues, and all other applications for a patent or patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States (including all non-provisional applications), and in all foreign countries based in whole or in part on any of such invention (including any application for a utility model or an innovation patent application);

all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries based in whole or in part on any of such Invention;

including the right to claim priority to the above-identified patent application and the right to file Patent Cooperation Treaty applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty, foreign patent applications;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on the Invention to Assignee.

Assignor:

/CCGallop/

Charles C. Gallop

City/State: Gower, MO

The Assignee accepts the assignment of the patent application(s) as identified above.

Assignee: ICM, Inc.

(Signature): <u>July Lyndon</u> Name: Shirley Lee Anderson

Title: Intellectual Property Counsel

Date: August //e, 2017

PATENT REEL: 056727 FRAME: 0062

RECORDED: 07/01/2021